Butler Boardroom, located at 2415 Quail Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana, by order of the Chairman. 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call. 

2. Approval of the Minutes of the January 9, 2013 Committee Meeting. 

3. A resolution of intention to issue not exceeding Five Million Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000.00) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds for 

Canaan Village, #2013-55BF (1915 Patzman Street, Shreveport, Caddo Parish, 

Louisiana) in one or more series to finance the construction, and equipping of a 

multifamily housing development within the State of Louisiana;

[...]

The Multifamily Committee considered and heard the recommendation of staff regarding 

Windsor Court, the 2014 Draft QAP and Cost Containment: 

 Resolution accepting the proposal of Merchant Capital, L.L.C. or such other 

purchaser as may be designated by the Developer for the purchase of not to exceed 

Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,500,000) Multifamily Housing 

Revenue Bonds for Windsor Court, #2013-54BF (Louisiana Highway 74, St. 

Gabriel, Iberville Parish, Louisiana), in one or more series; fixing the parameter 

terms of said bonds; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.

[...]

recommend Tax Credits for Canaan Village Apartments: 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the 

Louisiana Housing Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1. Canaan Village Apartments (the "Project") is hereby preliminarily 

approved for Tax Credits in the amount of four hundred twenty-five thousand, four 

hundred ninety-seven dollars ($425,497.00) subject to the conditions of the preliminary 

feasibility analysis of Foley & Judell, L.L.P. and the information contained in the Project 

application.   

SECTION 2.  Canaan Village (the "Project") is hereby granted a waiver of the 

Minimum Square Footage and Full Bathrooms Per Unit Type as required in the 2013

[...]

40 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, as amended (the "Act"), that the Louisiana 

Housing Corporation (the "Corporation"), proposes to sell its Multifamily Mortgage Revenue 

Bonds (Canaan Village Apartments) Series 2013 (the "Bonds"), in aggregate principal amount of 

Five Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,500,000) in one or more series at a rate or rates 

not exceeding three percentum (3%) per annum.  

The Bonds are to be sold to finance the acquisition, rehabilitation and equipping of 

Canaan Village Apartments (the "Project") at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the